LEDs
CML IT is a world leader in the manufacturing of
LEDs and LED assemblies. CML offers a wide
variety of products utilizing LEDs as a light source.
Our line of discrete LEDs consists of both through
hole and SMT products in all of the standard
industry sizes including 3mm, 5mm, 0603, 0805,
1206, PLCC and any others. All CML-IT LEDs are
available off-the-shelf in a wide variety of colors
and intensities. Binning for through LEDs is one
competitive service of CML Innovative
Technologies, please contact us.
Part Number: 4302H5-12V
Serial Number: 4302H
LED Type: THRU HOLE
Industry Size: T-1 3/4
Metric Size: 5.0 mm
Output Color: GREEN
Epoxy: GREEN DIFFUSED
Peak Wave length (mA): 565
Minimum MCD: 2.0
Typical MCD: 8.0
Forward Volt (Typical): 12.0
Forward Volt (Max): 15.0
Rate Current (mA): 12
Viewing Angle (°): 60
Operating Temperature: -0.235294118
Storage Temperature: -0.55
Power Dissipation:
Cont Forward Current Max: 20
RoHS Status: Yes
Downloaded from Elcodis.com electronic components distributor
D E S C R I P T I O N A N D F E A T U R E S
4302H-5V, 12V Series Integrated Resistor-5 Volt and 12 Volt Operation T-1 3/4 (5mm)
E L E C T R O - O P T I C A L C H A R A C T E R I S T I C S A N D R A T I N G S
8888
5
20
60
583
-
2
15
12
13
Amber
Amber
4302H3-12V
5
20
60
635
-
2
15
12
13
R ed
R ed
4302H1-12V
5
15
60
565
-
2
7.5
5
12
G reen
G reen
4302H5-5V
5
15
60
583
-
2
7.5
5
10
Amber
Amber
4302H3-5V4302H1-5V
Diffused
P AR T NUMB E R
Output C olor
P ackage C olor
R ated C urrent (mA)
F orward V oltage T yp. (V )
F orward V oltage Max. (V )
Luminous Intens ity Min. (mcd)
Luminous Intens ity T yp. (mcd)
P eak Wavelength (nm)
Diffus ion
V iewing Angle 20 1/2 (degrees)
R ed
R ed
10
5
7.5
2
8
-
635
60
15
5
Diffused Diffused Diffused Diffused
Luminous Intens ity Max. (mcd)
C ontinuous F orward C urrent Max. (mA)
R everse B reakdown V oltage Min. (V )
8
5
20
60
565
-
2
15
12
13
G reen
G reen
4302H5-12V
Diffused
• Integral current limiting resistor.
• TLL compatible-requires no external current limiting
resistor, will operate off 5 volt or 12 volt supply.
• Cost effective-saves valuable board space, resistor
and assembly cost..194±.006
NOM.
.100
S Q.T Y P .
.026±.003
.230±.010
.347±.010
.030±.005
MAX.
.040
.050±.010
MIN.
.993
C AT HODE
All dimensions
in inches .
43
02
H-
5V
, 1
2V
 S
er
ie
s
In
te
gr
at
ed
 R
es
is
to
r-
5
Vo
lt
an
d
12
 V
ol
t O
pe
ra
tio
n
T-
1
3/
4
(5
m
m
)
Downloaded from Elcodis.com electronic components distributor